

## PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Municipal Building Authority of Tooele City, Utah, will meet in a Business Meeting on Wednesday, September 5, 2018 at the hour of 7:00 P.M. The meeting will be held in the Tooele City Hall Council Room located at 90 North Main Street, Tooele, Utah.

- 1. Open Meeting
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Resolution 2018 -01 A Resolution of the Municipal Building Authority of Tooele City, Utah (The "Authority") Authorizing the Issuance and Sale of Not More Than \$9,000,000 Aggregate Principal Amount of Lease Revenue Bonds, Series 2018 (The "Bonds"); Delegating to Certain Officers of the Authority the Power to Approve the Final Terms and Provisions of the Bonds Within the Parameters Set Forth Herein; Fixing the Maximum Aggregate Principal Amount of the Bonds, the Maximum Number of Years Over Which the Bonds May Mature, the Maximum Interest Rate Which the Bonds May Bear, and the Maximum Discount from Par at Which the Bonds May be Sold; Providing for the Publication of Notice of Public Hearing and Bonds to be Issued; Providing for the Running of a Contest Period; Authorizing the Execution by the Authority of a General Indenture, a First Supplemental Indenture, an Annually Renewable Master Lease Agreement, A Preliminary Official Statement (As Needed), an Official Statement (As Needed), a Bond Purchase Agreement, Security Documents, and Other Documents Necessary for the Issuance of the Bonds; Authorizing the Taking of All Other Actions Necessary for the Consummation of the Transactions Contemplated by this Resolution; and Related Matters

**Presented by Jason Burningham** 

4. Adjourn to City Council Meeting

Michelle Y. Pitt Municipal Building Authority Secretary

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, Individuals Needing Special Accommodations Should Notify Michelle Y. Pitt, Tooele City Recorder, at 843-2110 or <u>michellep@tooelecity.org</u>, Prior to the Meeting.